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OFFICE HOURS
Please note office opening hours are 8.30am—4.30pm Monday - Thursday 8.30am—4.00pm Friday

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY
NON UNIFORM DAY
Parent Assemblies
To mark the 25th year of UNICEF Day
Friday 6th February — 5SK Parent Assembly for Change, we will be holding a non
Friday 13th February — 3RF Parent Assembly uniform day on Friday 6th February
Friday 6th March — 5MS Parent Assembly 2015. Al money raised will go towards
Friday 13th March ~ — 4HA Parent Assembly protecting children caught up in emer-
Friday 20th March  — 1AE Parent Assembly gencies all over the world.
Friday 27th March — RKH Parent Assembly
Half Term Holiday
SCHOOL MEALS @S
Half Term Holidays - School closes Friday 13th February
3.30pm and re-opens Monday 23rd February 2015 8.50am. Can we please
remind parents to

Parents Evenings - Monday 2nd March and Monday hand in dinnermon-
9th March 2015 ey envelopes at the beginning of

the week. This enables us to pro-
cess the information promptly,
thus avoiding confusion.

You will be issued with your appointment slip for the above
Parents Evenings. As ever we endeavour to keep to the
timetable in order to ensure the smooth running of both
evenings.

National Test Week 2015

Year 6 National Test Week — Monday 11th May to Friday 15th May.
Year 2 Assessments will be carried out throughout May.
It is particularly important that children in Year 6 and Year 2 do not miss these

assessments, or the run up to them. Once again | would urge you not to request
to take family holidays during this time. Thank you in anticipation of your support.

OUTDOOR PE KIT

Due to the cold and inclement weather conditions we are experiencing at the
moment, can parents please ensure that children wear warm clothing for
outdoor P.E. May | also remind parents that brightly coloured trainers and
baseball boots are not part of our school uniform.

G.S. Seagrove - Head Teacher
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